504286232 03/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4332913

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
JUSTIN R. BUCKLAND			09/09/2016		
STUART HATFIELD			09/08/2016		
STEPHANIE WEICHERT			09/14/2016		
DAVID POOLEY			09/08/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:		THE TECHNOLOGY PARTNERSHIP PLC			
Street Address:	MELBO	MELBOURN SCIENCE PARK			
Internal Address:	CAMBRIDGE ROAD				
City:	MELBOURN, ROYSTON, HERTFORDSHIRE				
	GREAT BRITAIN				
Postal Code:	_	SG8 6EE			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number	7		
Application Number:	1	5104080	-		
			_		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	•	216)621-4072			
		the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Phone:	-	216-621-2234			
Email:	lı	Iraines@tarolli.com			
Correspondent Name:	Т	AROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TU	IMMINO LLP		
Address Line 1:	1	1300 EAST NINTH STREET			
Address Line 2:		SUITE 1700			
Address Line 4:	C	CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		GJE-025704 US PCT	GJE-025704 US PCT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RICHARD S. WESORICK			
SIGNATURE:		/Richard S. Wesorick, Reg. No.	/Richard S. Wesorick, Reg. No. 40871/		
DATE SIGNED:		03/23/2017			
		1			

Total Attachments: 2

source=GJE-025704USPCT-EXEASSIGN#page1.tif source=GJE-025704USPCT-EXEASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041700 FRAME: 0004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Justin Rorke Buckland, of 11 West Street, Comberton, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB23 7DS, Great Britain, Stuart Andrew Hatfield, of 7 Crowland Way, Cambridge, CB4 2NU, Great Britain, Stephanie April Weichert, of 4 Colwyn Close, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 3NU, Great Britain, and David Martin Pooley, of 1 Heffer Close, Stapleford, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB22 5EB, Great Britain, respectively, have made new and useful improvements ACOUSTIC-RESONANCE FLUID PUMP; for which a application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on June 13, 2016, under Serial No. 15/104,080 and

WHEREAS, The Technology Partnership, Plc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Great Britain, having a place of business at Melbourn Science Park, Cambridge Road, Melbourn, Royston, Hertfordshire, SG8 6EE, Great Britain is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the said Justin Rorke Buckland, Stuart Andrew Hatfield, Stephanie April Weichert and David Martin Pooley do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said The Technology Partnership Plc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, said application Serial No. 15/104,080 for the United States patent, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said The Technology Partnership Plc., its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said The Technology Partnership Plc., its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said The Technology Partnership Plc., its successors or assigns.

Executed this9^n	day of	, 20 <u>16</u>
	Jush & Buddard	Set of the set of the set of the
	Justin Rorke Buckland	
Witnessed:		
that 52	<u></u>	

Name: Noriko Sasaki Title

Date 09/09/16

PATENT REEL: 041700 FRAME: 0005

GJE-025704 US PCT

Executed this	of SEPTEMBER	, 20 <u>_16</u>		
Witnessed:	Stuart Andrew Hatfield			
vennesseu.				
AGAZZZZ Name: NORIKO SASAKI Tille	Date 874	Sep. 2016		
Executed this <u>Mathematical day</u> day of	of <u>Systembar</u> <u>Afri April Weichert</u>			
Witnessed:				
<u>AANLER</u> Name: Title NORIKO GASAKA	Date	29/2016		
Executed thisday of		, 20		
Witnessed:	David Martin Pooley			
<u>Алал 203</u> Name: NORING SASAKI Title	Date o§	/09/16		

PATENT REEL: 041700 FRAME: 0006

RECORDED: 03/23/2017

۲